TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
sys		03/27/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crossflo Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	6183 Paseo Del Norte
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919772	VIGILYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)645-5343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

619-533-7392 Phone: Email: sedge@luce.com Correspondent Name: Katherine M. Hoffman

Address Line 1: 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29720-1/SYS TO CROSSFLO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine M. Hoffman
Signature:	/Katherine M. Hoffman/
Date:	04/07/2009

REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0716

TRADEMARK

900131240

Total Attachments: 2 source=Sys to Crossflo Assignment#page1.tif

source=Sys to Crossflo Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of March 27, 2009 from SYS, a California corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), to Crossflo Systems, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 6183 Paseo Del Norte, Carlsbad, California 92011 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark VIGILYS (the "Mark"), U.S. Registration No. 2,919,772 and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the trademark VIGILYS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee:

All of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, U.S. Registration No. 2,919,772, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Mark, including all common law, statutory and other rights in the Mark, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents and do any other acts as may be reasonably required to further effectuate the assignment of its respective interest in the Mark to Assignee. Assignor appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution and delegation, to execute any and all such documents and do any and all such other acts in order to effectuate the assignment set forth in this document, and to record the assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other relevant governmental authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of March 27, 2009.

SYS A Calif	ornia corporation
BY:	Zdual hale
NAME:	Edvano M. Lake
TITLE:	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0718

Acknowledgement

State of California
County of San Diego
on March 27, 2009 before me, Lisa McGuire, Notary Public (insert name and title of officer) personally appeared Edward M. Lake who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
The second secon
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(9) on the instrument
the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature_

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0719